
Marketing Plan FY14/15 
EVALUATION OF INITIATIVES / OBJECTIVES & RESULTS  



Focus Areas of FY14/15 
□ Position District- Create Identity & Brand 

□ Business Attraction, Retention & Communications 

□ Directional & Wayfinding Signage 

□ Customer Base / Cross Promotions &  

    Advertising / Events 

 

 

 



Identity / Branding 



 
 
Recap: New Logo & Tagline 
 

The overall 
logo shape 
represents two 
home-base 
plates from a 
baseball field 
put together 

Blueways 
representing 
Margate’s 14 miles of 
waterways 

Greenways 
representing 
Margate’s 18 
passive and 
active parks 

The open 
gate, 
symbolizing 
Margate as 
the “Gateway 
to Broward 
County” 

The giant ‘M’ for 
Margate found on 
the previous logo 

The sunrise of 
warm South 
Florida signifying 
new beginnings 
for Margate 



The Results: Light Pole Banners 



               
 
 
 
 
 
The Results: Branding 
 



The Results: 
Celebrate Margate 



The Results: 1st Place 2015 FFEA Award! 



The Results: CRA Facebook Page 



 
Business Attraction, 

Retention & 
Communications 



The Results: ICSC Collateral 
 



2015 ICSC Conference in Orlando 



The Results: Annual Report 
 



The Results: Business Survey 
 



The Results: Co-Op Ad 
 



The Results: 
Monthly Business  
Newsletter 
 



The Results:  
Executive Business Seminar 



The Results:  
Margate  
Marketplace 
 



Customer Base, 
Advertising & Events 



The Results: CRA Presence at Sounds 
 at Sundown 



The Results: Weekly Newsletter 
 



The Results: Margate Under the Moon 
 



So…What’s Next? 



Identity/Branding              $61,000 

Strategy Budget 

Attend all image committee meetings to manage the brand and ensure that it is being 
used consistently across all channels 

Mktg. Staff 

Develop a database of “life-style photos” for collateral and promotional materials $1,000.00 

Create two new scrim banners consistent with brand and image of Margate to be utilized 
to market the area at conventions and tradeshows 

$1,000.00 

Alternative street-pole banners utilizing the “life-style photos” $5,000 

Maintain social media campaign (Facebook, Instagram, YouTube, Google, Twitter) $24,000 

Create a branded CRA website $20,000 

Create a promotional video that markets the redevelopment area to residents outside of 
Margate and creates “buzz” about the upcoming City Center Project 

$10,000 



Business Retention/Attraction & 
Communications                   $25,000 

Strategy Budget 

Update branded collateral $5,000.00 

Identify trade publications based on the brand that targets publications for appropriate 
business types 

$10,000.00 

Marketing incentive programs $2,000.00 

Continue to gather survey responses from businesses Mktg. Staff 

Host quarterly merchant and property owner meetings $3,000.00 

Cross-promotional campaigns with businesses Mktg. Staff 

Continue monthly business e-newsletter Mktg. Staff 

Develop merchant assistance or educational program(s) based on needs identified 
through surveys 

$5,000.00 



Customer Base, Advertising & Events   $60,000 

Strategy Budget 

Build on existing resident email database Mktg. Staff 

Continue weekly e-newsletter Mktg. Staff 

Two direct mail campaigns $5,000.00 

Attend the monthly Sounds at Sundown events and represent the MCRA by manning a 
booth to collect resident emails, host a register-to-win contest promoting local 
businesses, conduct surveys and provide information on City Center Project and other 
projects and plans 

$25,000.00 

Evaluate the Margate Under the Moon event series. If successful, continue for the 
months of August – November 2016 and increase local business participation 

$30,000.00 



Directional & Wayfinding Signs               TBD 

Strategy Budget 

Review existing sign location and current sign code with Planning and Zoning City/CRA Staff 

Identify current locations that are available and conducive to the installation of signs to 
support awareness of the brand 

City/CRA Staff 

Design and install wayfinding signage TBD 

Issue an RFP for wayfinding design and routing master plan services * City/CRA Staff 

* A draft RFP is scheduled to be issued during the first quarter of FY2015/16. 



Thank You! 


